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iHBBRB R~ : 1050 x 85mm

MINISO

USER MANUAL
ERARAZ

Accessories

Earphone*2, Charging Case*1, User Manual*1, USB-C Charging Cable*1

Product Structure

Parameters

BT Version V5.4

Charging Time 1h

Around 4h

BT Name MINISO-SR99 (50% volume)

Music Playback Time

Charging Port USB-C Transmission Distance | 10m

Previous Track

Press left MFB button three times

Volume+

No volume function

Volume-

No volume function

Answer/End Call

Press left/right MFB button twice

1. Keep out of reach of children, to avoid danger caused by improper use of
children.
2. Use the product under reasonable volume and time period to avoid hearing
damage.
3. Do not use the product while driving, riding a bicycle, operating machinery,
or working on something that requires you to pay attention to external sounds.

Troubleshooting

1.Wireless earphones fail to be paired with the phone.

Solution: Check if the earphones are in pairing mode, and whether the phone has
BT function on. Check the list on your phone, remove earphones from the list,
follow the instructions of user manual to pair the earphones with your phone again.

2.Cannot turn on the wireless earphones.

FCC Warning:

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that

IC WARNING

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada'’s licence-exempt RSS(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device.

Accessoires

Ecouteurs*2, Boitier de Chargement*1, Manuel d'Utilisation*1, Cable de
Chargement USB-C*1

Product Structure

Parameétres

Version BT V5.4

Temps de chargement | 1H

Environ 4h
(50% volume)

Durée de lecture de

Nom BT MINISO-SR99 la musique

Piste Précédente | Appuyer trois fois sur la touche MFB gauche

Volume+ Pas de fonction de volume

Volume- Pas de fonction de volume

Port de chargement | USB-C Distance de transmission | 10m

Torminer Tappel Appuyer deux fois sur le bouton MFB gauche/droit

1. Maintenir I'appareil hors de portée des enfants, afin d'éviter tout danger lié
a une utilisation inappropriée de leur part.

2. Utiliser le produit a un volume et pendant une durée raisonnables afin
d'éviter tout dommage auditif.

3. N'utilisez pas le produit en conduisant, en faisant du vélo, en faisant
fonctionner des machines ou en travaillant sur quelque chose qui vous oblige

Résolution des probléemes

1. Les écouteurs sans fil ne peuvent pas étre appairés au téléphone.

Solution : Vérifiez si les écouteurs sont en mode d'appairage et si la fonction BT
du téléphone est activée. Vérifiez la liste sur votre téléphone, retirez les écouteurs
de la liste, suivez les instructions du manuel d'utilisation pour appairer @ nouveau
les écouteurs avec votre téléphone.

AVERTISSEMENT IC

Cet appareil contient un (des) émetteur(s)/récepteur(s) exempté(s) de licence
qui est (sont) conforme(s) au(x) RSS de I'Innovation, des Sciences et du
Développement Economique du Canada. L'utilisation est soumise aux deux
conditions suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences.

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences
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Earphone Battery | 50man Charging Case Battery | a00man Reject Call Press left/right MFB button for around 2 seconds 4. Do not store or use the product in an environment where the temperature is Solution: Check the battery to see if it is low. may cause undesired operation. ) . The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. Capacité de la 30mAh Capacité de la batterie | 500 Rejeter I'Appel 2Appuyerdsur le bouton MFB gauche/droit pendant environ a préter attention aux sons extérieurs. _ ‘ 2.Impossible d'allumer les écouteurs sans fil. _ susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de I'appareil. N
® Capacity m Capacity m - lower than -10 ° C or higher than 45 ° C. If the ambient temperature is too high Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction. ® batterie de I'écouteur m de I'étui de chargement m secondes 4. Ne pas conserver ou utiliser le produit dans un environnement ou la Solution : Vérifiez la batterie pour voir si elle est faible. L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matiére
03}2’:':522?;‘&5 Press left/right MFB button for 3 seconds or too low, faults may occur. 3.Can the battery of the wireless earphones be replaced? Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are Activer I'Assistant Appuyer sur la touche MFB gauche/droite pendant 3 secondes température est inférieure & -10°C ou supérieure a 45°C. Si la température d'exposition aux radiofréquences. L'appareil peut étre utilisé sans restriction
5. Avoid contact with water or other liquids to avoid damage to the internal circuit Answer: No. The lithium polymer battery in the earphones is irreplaceable. designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a m Vocal du Teléphone ambiante est trop élevée ou trop basse, des dysfonctionnements peuvent survenir. 3. La batterie des écouteurs sans fil peut-elle étre remplacée ? dans des conditions d'exposition portable.
Turn On Manually | / of the product. residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio ctiver J 5. Evitez tout contact avec I'eau ou d'autres liquides afin de ne pas Réponse : Non : Non. La batterie au lithium polymére des écouteurs est
unctions 6. Do not disassemble, hit, squeeze the product, or throw the product into fire to 4.The wireless earphones got disconnected with the phone within 10 meters. frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the : N i _ Manuellement endommager le circuit interne du produit. irremplagable.
. » %, . i Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use . . . X .
le Planet Cllp-On Open Ear @ Turn Off Manually | / avoid explosion. If the battery bulges or leaks, stop using it. Solution: BT is wireless so that it is very sensitive to objects between the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. separate cg"ecﬁon facilities. c%%tact your local government ?or information @ Eteindre 7 6. Ne pas démonter, frapper, presser le produit ou le jeter au feu afin d'éviter
Wireless Earphones @ 7. Do not use the product during thunderstorms. Thunderstorms can cause earphones and the connected device. Check if there are any metal or other However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular regarding the collection systems available. If electrical appliances are disposed @ Manuellement toute explosion. Si la batterie se gonfle ou fuit, cessez de I'utiliser. 4. Les écouteurs sans fil ont été déconnectés du téléphone dans un rayon de 10 métres.
. o A . . Function Charging Case Instructions Power On: white light of earphones turns on for 1 second abnormal operatipn of t_he device and increase the risk of electric ;hock. objects that may affect the connection within the effective distance. ins!a_ll_ation, If H_ﬂs equ_\pment does cause harmfu\_interferenf:e to radio or of in landfills or dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater Fonction Instructions Relatives au Boitier de Chargement " Marehe 1o lomiere e doe Goout o 7. N'utili_sez pas le produit pendant |es‘ orages. Les orages peuv'ent entrainer Solution : !_a technologie BT éla_nt sans f"- e!|e. ?St tr_és sensible aux obj'ets situés
Petite Planéte Ecouteur sans Fil Pince Power Off: white light of earphones blinks 8. When using this device, please keep at least 15 cm away from implanted television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and and get into the food chain, damaging your health and well-being ise en Marche : la lumiere blanche des ecouteurs s'allume un fonctionnement anormal de I'appareil et augmenter le risque d'électrocution. entre les écouteurs et I'appareil appairé. Vérifiez s'il y a des objets métalliques ) B )
. -)i sluine d a0 dSLwl olel Turn On Take the earphones out of charging case Left & Right Earphones Dual Connection: white light of medical devices (such as pacemakers, etc.). 5.Cannot hear audio playing when the earphones are connected to the on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of ’ ’ Activer Retirer les écouteurs du botier de chargement E\?rnéctlarll;‘: ine%"'e“dbz che des écouteurs dlignote 8. Lors de ['utilisation de cet appareil, veuillez le maintenir & une distance d'au ou autres qui peuvent affecter 'appairage dans la distance effective. Le dispositif de chargement n'est pas inclus.
e A = i nnection i 9. Due to the characteristics of Bluetooth technology, the strength of the signal t hone. the followi : - /@ umiere bian uteurs clignote. ins 15 cm des dispositifs médi implantés (tel les stimulat
Auriculares Inalambricos de m Turn Off Put the earphones into charging case ETJZ?Q’Q?,S&?QZSE?,f:&ﬂi;m:‘i?;Z?,ff:ﬁ:scmfsffﬂz is reluaeteg to?h(; :;Ziif?gli;?;vir:nen?;m. Ifetier:(e) 2?gymo$es£:r?ap;ng \iifle?en:s g%ngrirg;epc:aeheﬁher the computer’s audio output is already connected to -Reeo?'i:r‘:\tnggrr:lzgzrgetze receiving antenna. @ Désactiver Remettre les écouteurs dans le boitier de chargement bDIOl;bl'f cx;nne'xion ‘desréo?ut:u{s g‘auicrr:eﬁildrgﬂ :la Ilumiére g%?asquesc,rzmjs dlspositfs medleauximplantes (tels que les stmulateurs 5. Impossible d'entendre la lecture audio lorsque les écouteurs sont appairés a
Cli Di fio de Oido Abiert P 9ing turns off when the connection is done signals nearby or there is strong electromagnetic wave interference, the signal wireless device and whether the Bluetooth in the computer supports A2DP -Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 9 c:n:eﬁone:setcéot:beliues clignote et seteint lorsque fa 9. En raison des caractéristiques de la technologie Bluetooth, la force du signal I'ordinateur ou au téléphone.
Ip con Diseno de Oido ierto - _j For first i fi th lid chargi . Earphones Low Battery: / received by the product will become weaker or even disconnected. protocol. Make sure the volume is up on your phone or computer. -Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the The charging devi t included - _} Pourl . . | | srieur d Connexion Bluetooth B la lumiére blanche des écouteurs est liée a I'environnement d'utilisation spécifique. S'il y a plus de signaux sans fil Solution : Vérifiez si la sortie audio de I'ordinateur est déja appairée a un
NEIRTE BB R [ ] ‘hor s Ame conn(ec .'Ot”' open the ué:pertl c ta_rgllrcg case, Light Earphones get charged by charging case: white light of 10. If the product will not be used for a long time, please charge the product once receiver is connected. © charging device is not included. [ ] bo’Ltj'r adprewlere conTelxmn, 0“‘("@2 © couvetrc etsupe‘_neur u " Lumiére dlignote et s'éteint lorsque Ia connexion est établie qui se chevauchent a proximité ou s'il y a de fortes interférences d'ondes périphérique sans fil et si le Bluetooth de I'ordinateur prend en charge le protocole
S @ © earpnones enter o pairing mode automaticaly: earphones blinks, white light of charging case is constantly every three months to avoid battery over-discharge damage. 6.Can | operate the Apps of my phone through the earphones after connecting -Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. N @ oltier de C argement, les ecouteurs passent automatiquemen Batterie faible des écoute .7 : électromagnétiques, le signal recu par le produit sera plus faible ou méme A2DP. Assurez-vous que le volume est élevé sur votre téléphone ou votre ordinateur. . P - -
‘ Pairing Mode| Search for MINISO-SR9S and choose lo connect, there is a on; when fully charged, the white light of earphones and 11. Stop using the product before cleaning or maintaining it. Please wipe the the wireless earphones to the phone? The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement ! Mode en mode d'appairage. i S oo o s i déconnecté La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise
- =) ® - prompt after the earphones are connected successfully. The i . tantly on for 10 s thon & i - '9 g or mair g it ! co ! ? 9 - EXpos Sment. > ® - Appairage | Recherchez le MINISO-SR99 et choisissez de vous connecter, Les écouteurs sont rechargés par le boitier de chargement : b S L - : — o » . R ) entre min [1.5] Watts requis par le produit, et max [1.5]
MODEL: SR99 9 | n charging case Is constantly on for 10 seconds then tums o equipment with a clean, dry soft cloth for cleaning; Answer: Some apps may not support being operated through the earphones The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction. ppairag 0 . : PR 5 & 10. Si le produit n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, veuillez le 6. Puis-je utiliser les applications de mon téléphone avec les écouteurs aprés avoir T y
next time you turn on, the earphones will connect automatically : - white I f : un message s'affiche aprés la connexion réussie des écouteurs. la lumiére blanche des écouteurs clignote, la lumiére blanche " e Uit . Watts afin d'atteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.
with the last device. Charging Case Low Battery: Whll_e light of charging case blinks 12. It is recommended to use a charger from a brand manufacturer with due to their settings. Lors de la prochaine mise sous tension, les écouteurs se du boitier de chargement est constamment allumée ; lorsque recharger une fois tous les trois mois afin d'éviter que la batterie ne soit trop appairé les écouteurs sans fil au téléphone ? .
Charging Case getling charged: white light of charging case certification, with an output voltage of 5V. Please avoid using fast-charging connecteront automatiquement au dernier appareil. les écouteurs sont complétement chargés, la lumiére blanche déchargée. Reéponse : Il se peut que certaines applications ne puissent pas étre utilisées via
Manual Pairing | / s cfonstam\y on; when fully charf?ed. the white is constantly chargers with output voltage exceeding 5V to avoid excessive charging damage. The power delivered by the charger must be between min - du boitier de chargement s'éteint. 11. Cessez d'utiliser le produit avant de le nettoyer ou de I'entretenir. les écouteurs en raison de leurs paramétres.
. X . . on for 10 seconds then turns o [1.5] Watts required by the product, and max [1.5] Watts . . ) Qppaerge / Pour nettoyer I'appareil, utilisez un chiffon doux, propre et sec ; X X .
ERERNEFENEAERRRE  LEIERE, ®Earphone Indicator Light & Mic @Audio Outlet Earphones Instructions in order to achieve the maximum charging speed. 1. Voyant Lumineux & Micro pour Ecouteurs anuel - 12. Il est recommandé d'utiliser un chargeur d'une marque certifiée, avec une wgall Ao 4 0999,5ually aclawdlisgo .1
®MFB Touch Button ®USB-C Charging Port 2. Bouton Tactile MFB Instructions Relatives aux Ecouteurs tension de sortie de 5V. Evitez d'utiliser des chargeurs a chargement rapide USB-C iaio .5 Gilogll ual 5.2
PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE . ) . Play/Pause Press leftiright MFB button twice 3. Témoin Lumineux du Boitier de Chargement dont la tension de sortie est supérieure a 5 V afin d'éviter tout dommage . | ade 0.3
PRODUCT AND KEEP IT PROPERLY @Charging Case Indicator Light 4. Prise Audio Lecture/Pause | Appuyer deux fois sur la touche MFB gauche/droite excessif di au chargement. ol e dige.
Next Track Press right MFB button three times 5. Port de Chargement USB-C
Piste Suivante | Appuyer trois fois sur le bouton MFB droit
olaolsall wgall Sgime lowo a2 125 Y gall 6345 le>Moly Jlacdl | Accesorios Parametros Pista Anterior Pulse tres veces el boton MFB izquierdo. Advertencia Solucién de problemas TRBEE 8- EIAE RINEE P BERR
weall Sgiwo lays aalbg azgi Y wgall jais bl e plaziwdl e 2l sl cisd JlabVl Jslio o8 asmy Jasa, 1 - ailgll WY e 6318 e dclawl 1 Auricular*2, Estuche de Carga*1, Manual de Usuario*1, Cable de Carga Versién BT V54 Tiembo de caraa h Volumen+ Sin funcion de volumen. 1. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios, para evitar el peligro causado 1. No se empareja con el teléfono. E#2, #ER™ , RAEB1, USB-CHRER P V5.4 [ H R REFIBFR , REEW T URE MFB & BLERKRBEREELEBNHS  BEREFRATEERER. 1. EFE#TRRFARY
aclw 1 il by 54| el ol ol S| i plasiwl 899 ol Soims S ilnie JSin Sl 2 .2 28 wlgll e egisldl ol 13] Loy (obidYl giog 3 dclowd] cils 13] Law 25U a2 USB-C*1 - P 9 por el uso inadecuado de los nifios; Respuesta: Asegurese de que sus audifonos estén en modo de emparejamiento, : - SERHERAERNHERNEG  URBEES. % FREEHMETERBRHIEMBER  URREFHRETERNERTEN
6,0 2 oIl Yl Glbgll ;5 asol | aallSe clgl /5, i . |l 222 oo wilgll oY bslel p89 wgislll Jxuw oo giiall puwl il ps . Jasiuil] Tiempo de reproduccion | Alrededor de 4h Volumen- Sin funcion de volumen. 2. Utilice el producto en un volumen y periodo de tiempo razonables para verifique en su teléfono si el Bluetooth esta buscando un dispositivo de ; = #aH EREE RER , RIZ URE MFB &1 2% IENER T 2 HEL EEE W B - S AR B IR b 4B 5F Th AL 5 36 M B/ERR LT i,
oL d o> sall s oy MINISO-SR99 | sl oyl sl clallSall e 51 0l elzls asusall Ll gl olelandl plail iz .3 oasiaall Jd> 599 Estructura del Producto Nombre de BT | MINISO-SR99 | e misica (50% volumen) o evitar dafios auditivos; emparejamiento. Retire los audifonos de la lista y vuelva a conectar con ERER EHE MINISO-SR99 | HRHSH (50%EE ) E;ﬂ RE. MEGE RERELHEERRERARREN LERBES . E’,%ﬁ;&%’;‘g*? HRERTMRIHES  RRAERIHE R
0 090 Sohun - gl 2 610) VYl wsllbell 5 lagiol inllSo Lad olwYl i o, @l laR)l wizd 65kall A . ontestarn Pulse dos veces el botén MFB izquierdo/derecho. 3. No utilice el producto mientras conduce, monta en bicicleta, maneja su dispositivo. MBFREEHT | SEERET , RIRUREMFB 823% e . . =
010 Jluy Yl @ luso USB-C il aio — > J Jlael &93> il d9i0 45 ] 10 Ll 6,15 823 3 0,509 packius 4 oYl o) 15 dclowdl bl dglayl 8o o 5L gV delowd] Jisis S Y 2 Puerto de carga | USB-C Distancia de transmision | 10m Finalizar Liamada magquinaria o trabaja en algo que requiera que preste atencion a sonidos ) NERE usB-C iR 10m i tﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmm7ﬁﬁf&m-10°C§ﬁﬁﬁé45°cﬂﬁliﬁ1§ | ERSUREB % EREEHNER. ‘
- i 3 6a0) eVl ilbgll ;5 sl “'CL““‘"J““““l iiall b wixd 3 ilowdl 9l sloll dodo iz .5 Capacidaddela | 55 2 Capacidad de la bateria | 3061 an Rechazar Llamada | Pulse el boton MFB izquierdo/derecho durante unos 2 segundos. externos; » 2.Nose pu.ederlencende‘r los audifonos. e . 30mAh SEABNAR 300mAR EARI - B AREEAD BRIBEE , ATRER 5 RRE. 3. ESFEHETERTH
omol (o300 | sl dde dyllay dsnw ol LLo30 | aclawdia iz 0e 8995 HlraVl il LWl (9 AL Y ki qitall 2ol 9l s 9l ey ot V.6 » Saclowl 4, il Say J2 .3 ® bateria del audifono del estuche de carga pow—— . ft.ch_J almafgv:gm utilice el pl?:;iggtocen ur[\j erl-ltotrno contuna terr;jperiatura Respuesta: Verifique el nivel de la bateria. ® EHmE | ERARRE ‘ 505 IR RE AR | B RESADERIEN, = FAL , AEMERRTRARAWEE,
/ 9% Jeids Aol s 9l glasl 9. AL S plasiudl Jlaiar) a8 & sads; pos) dpyllay Y &>Vl {ctvar fsistente de | puise el boton MFB izquierdo/derecho durante 3 segundos. o alta & dempe e ";aja A e e e 3. 456 pueda reemplazar la bateria de los audifonos inaldmbricos? fAEEERN : ERARNES  BURARER CEMGERNR, BE, BELRANT  URRERKE. BLHHRARIR, 4 ESFEMETRE 10K NS
: 2059 gl o S gaiall Jasy olls s 29 Gl holsall ol g 7 ' . os liqui Rar ol cirauito | ‘ocpuesta: ; it i ' i BRET AN SRARAR, KNADERER R, AR, = MREFR—ERAEN , AEYEMRSEERREDNRARS R
. ; . . ; Encender 5. Evite el contacto con agua u otros liquidos para no dafar el circuito interno Respuesta: No. El polimero de iones de litio de los audifonos no se puede quitar. _
. 1 lson Jais Blay| g8 doral Lol o> Dol 10 592> (9 waslglly dclowl (y SVl Juad o5 4 / . - EH#IEE :/ e n, " . - x . iy
plaziwyl ! s 6531 Jio aulall 3591 g0 plasicadl s b JYI J‘: o 15 @dLusa i 8 o 35390l il lall ulus g 13 &SLud Lol 4“"35 ol il Manualmente del producto; ThEEIRIEN B ETER( FELREMAE AETEMARNSE  AEALRER TRENEENRAEARRRE , ENUASURRBERFENERETRBRE, EEEREEARTESERE LT EERNY
b1l olel . .. ) ) ) s ey Mall ol e 355 1 5,51 elyivl 9l wols sl I OIS 15] Las a5 . Jtall slgdly dclowd] @ Apagar f 6. No desmonte, golpee ni apriete el producto, ni lo arroje al fuego para evitar 4. No se pueden conectar los audifonos con el teléfono a menos de 10 metros. 9} TREMARERIODEEN , ABARRET0DRER 8HEAARMR  FREANBRRRE (NEHERS ) RISED15HKMNER SEMERBHERFME  BTIRS
RPN Py J““N;M s 35 iall oo g yill ASLuAU! LYl el dubucs &S LuMl JLesVl ans .9 il @6 lusal] oo SVl © Mar ?XﬂOSISF' Si :a bac:erlta se abtlltz: o nenf fus;‘a}sideje (Ii_e u?arIO: e el Re‘spl:estarglfuetooth elesd!nalavj:bnco, portlcz‘queczes muyl)sensfle al\os obJe:ols @ %gg%ﬁﬁ%iéiggﬁﬁﬂ‘ 9 MRESFHIMN I ERNABTRABEARAEE , NRHAFTRSER % AREEMEHBERTORAET EREBUREMNETFRE X EA2P
il dde oladss aaboll il s i ST r T : cor b . sl Funcién Instrucciones del Estuche de Carga o i i . No utilice el producto durante tormentas eléctricas. Las tormentas eléctricas entre los audifonos y el dispositivo conectado. Compruebe si hay algiin metal u SAE g ERER : 2 =0k N Py 5 =
il e lagles bl ﬂu(vmwwﬂlﬂy.ﬂbdyﬂlnwo?:@dm 5,55 WY el 3 S 53519 630 iall J%i;ib:j ol “’;:Iﬁ‘ﬂ;il; 10 slgll 9l yiouaSIly dclowd| Juogs xie wg.all glaw oSor Y .5 9 I1Enoend|c[jjo. la luz blanca de los auriculares se enciende durante pueden causar un funcionamiento anormal del dispositivo y aumentar el riesgo otros objetos que puedan afectar la conexion dentro de la distancia efectiva. e rRARE ZERXRER  ABRARERIODEEA :‘B’ZiéQii_%{;;ii‘i@%ﬁzgiiﬁiﬁghu%ﬁgéﬁﬁzﬁiiBﬁg“ ?zﬁgﬁifggg; Eﬁi‘/l}ﬂﬁﬁf"fﬁﬂ¥ﬂtw%ﬁ§fﬁ 5
ol ade N s Nl oclapVlnice . 4l ol oo g ; S =l e s vzl - SO e e i segundo. ) de descarga eléctrica; P . ~ ,EEZEARERKE X, Ej o B . 2 B AR 2 [3 N .
lade go clelowlig 2] Jualgoslgiilaie; potel Wlw‘f’&‘fﬂdul:} . i) Bl o il bl of il ' f‘ﬁ‘“w 1" oS bl l‘? "’3’31; vgf‘gyﬁ'[)&gﬁﬁ?l I"l‘s o PT Bl ‘l“ \}T“ “‘L})‘: Encender Saque los auriculares del estuche de carga épaga_d'o: la Ilth b(ljanlca de los I‘auncl_JIare_s Zarpaddea. ho: 8. Cuando utilice este aparato, manténgalo a una distancia minima de 15cm de 5. No se puede escuchar la reproduccion de audio cuando los audifonos se han Fas ME RIS ERRL AR NMAR, HBERWAFLEARE  BEAAR, EROBDRARE. & RMEARANRBRERATE | BEIEARE RN )T En E 2 j BOITE + ALVEOLE
. R ) L I N TR ERE TN kw"’_ ! gl wadal) @St o _‘L“‘I’” el Gluall ol cadaidl S5 Syl S L pS JoS5i9.0 a2 JisweSIl 5 sl -9l wslgll e coall ssiue 81 we . onexion mutua de los auriculares izquierdo y derecho: dispositivos médicos implantados (como marcapasos, etc.); conectado a la computadora. 2 NREBEAREES, BBRE. BHEBRAVHNABRGEIERRE. + MANUEL
ol dle (9 olelawll go Jiais S| :fjuwlcﬁﬁﬁf N LB_N h‘]&t’;‘j g guw o lgx phdiwl pac il clod 523 s aize o>l paciwl 12 sonaSIl slgz Apagar Cologue los auriculares en el estuche de carga laluz t?_lanlca de los auriculares parpadea y se apaga cuando 9. Debido a las caracteristicas de la tecnologia Bluetooth, la intensidad de la Respuesta: Verifique si la salida de audio de la computadora ya esta conectada i BHBARRARD BEetAREERRASVHNRAXRES LA BSEBEABEEER !
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FCC Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

*Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

*Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

*Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

*Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or maodifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could
void your authority to operate this equipment.

RF Exposure Information
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in
portable exposure condition without restriction.



